
Aquinas Saints Women's Golf/2024-25 Career Statistics 
Emma Franklin Rounds Strokes Lo54 Lo36 Lo18 LoRnd W-L WLPct Avg 

2021-22 8 724 - 182 86 85 134-84 .615 90.50 

2022-23 14.5 1256 245 177 82 73 310-160 .660 86.62 

2023-24 20 1773 245 174 82 77 244-205 .543 88.65 

2024-25 8 710 - 178 91 83 130-152 .461 88.75 

Totals 50.5 4463 245 174 82 73 818-601 .576 88.38 

Mara Brydges Rounds Strokes Lo54 Lo36 Lo18 LoRnd W-L WLPct Avg 

2022-23 11 1043 283 187 87 87 144-277 .342 94.82 

2023-24 8 753 289 191 86 86 94-134 .412 94.13 

2024-25 3 302 - 196 106 97 11-38 .224 100.67 

Totals 22 2098 283 187 86 86 249-449 .357 95.36 

Jayda Kerns Rounds Strokes Lo54 Lo36 Lo18 LoRnd W-L WLPct Avg 

2023-24 20 1740 257 164 85 81 266-183 .592 87.00 

2024-25 21 1848 257 157 86 75 301-184 .621 88.00 

Totals 41 3588 257 157 85 75 567-367 .607 87.51 

Zoey Quinn Rounds Strokes Lo54 Lo36 Lo18 LoRnd W-L WLPct Avg 

2023-24 16 1442 259 171 - 83 108-149 .420 90.13 

2024-25 21 1884 262 171 85 83 270-215 .557 89.71 

Totals 37 3326 259 171 85 83 378-364 .509 89.89 

Maddie Schense Rounds Strokes Lo54 Lo36 Lo18 LoRnd W-L WLPct Avg 

2023-24 14 1276 254 175 88 81 128-201 .389 91.14 

2024-25 17 1532 271 171 88 84 169-218 .437 90.12 

Totals 31 2808 254 171 88 81 297-419 .415 90.58 

Ellie Christian Rounds Strokes Lo54 Lo36 Lo18 LoRnd W-L WLPct Avg 

2024-25 15 1327 254 163 94 78 160-141 .532 88.47 

Ava Clark Rounds Strokes Lo54 Lo36 Lo18 LoRnd W-L WLPct Avg 

2024-25 17 1560 257 179 96 81 168-224 .429 91.76 

Marissa Langlois Rounds Strokes Lo54 Lo36 Lo18 LoRnd W-L WLPct Avg 

2024-25 1 99 - - 99 99 22-22 .500 99.00 

 

Career Summary through 2024-25 
Player Rounds Strokes Lo54 Lo36 Lo18 LoRnd Par/- W-L WLPct Avg Seasons 

Alicia Flood 68 5646 236 155 75 75 - 1637-340 .828 83.03 2012-16 

Abby Hagan 47 3920 - 155 76 76 - 1093-198 .847 83.40 2009-13 

Kristina Raiz 48 4094 - 156 76 76 - 1077-344 .758 85.29 2010-14 

Kennedy Stoll 33.5 2870 242 163 80 75 - 711-254 .737 85.67 2021-23 

Morgan Leep 24 2057 - 161 79 77 - 556-225 .712 85.71 2012-14 

Valerie Muyskens 66 5661 237 160 78 77 - 1394-539 .721 85.77 2012-16 

Alexandra Le 31 2686 248 156 82 78 - 549-282 .661 86.65 2018-22 

Calli O'Neill 43.5 3772 239 164 79 75 - 910-366 .713 86.71 2019-23 

Annalyse Hopping 49.5 4296 247 160 79 79 - 728-506 .590 86.79 2016-20 

Molly Clark 49 4277 234 165 80 76 - 841-420 .667 87.29 2018-22 

Jayda Kerns 41 3588 257 157 85 75 - 567-367 .607 87.51 2023-25 

Emma Franklin 50.5 4463 245 174 82 73 - 818-601 .576 88.38 2021-25 

Ellie Christian 15 1327 254 163 94 78 - 160-141 .532 88.47 2024-25 

Allison Quinn 44 3936 259 167 81 81 - 682-489 .582 89.45 2018-22 

Zoey Quinn 37 3326 259 171 85 83 - 378-364 .509 89.89 2023-25 

Taylor Giesen-Bayley 30 2708 - 172 82 82 - 479-362 .570 90.27 2008-11 

Emma Millard 63.5 5748 239 156 81 72 1 768-786 .494 90.52 2015-19 

Maddie Schense 31 2808 254 171 88 81 - 297-419 .415 90.58 2023-25 

Jessica Morse 34 3100 - 178 80 80 - 656-479 .578 91.18 2005-09 

Lucy Dinsmore 24 2195 259 178 88 84 - 224-372 .376 91.46 2016-18 

Paige Watkins 30 2746 271 172 84 84 - 474-493 .490 91.53 2013-15 

Ava Clark 17 1560 257 179 96 81 - 168-224 .429 91.76 2024-25 

Nikki Benoit 22 2023 - 177 81 81 - 372-328 .531 91.95 2005-07 

Brooke Kalisz 43.5 4021 262 173 84 84 - 508-654 .437 92.44 2020-24 

Jessica Bohner 12 1110 - 174 85 85 - 126-210 .375 92.50 2013-14 

Liz Clement 26 2411 - 179 82 82 - 368-435 .458 92.73 2005-09 

Liz Couturier 33 3066 - 176 85 85 - 436-453 .490 92.91 2009-13 

Kristin Pike 26 2423 - 183 81 81 - 351-310 .531 93.19 2009-13 

Sierra Baird 37.5 3507 259 170 87 83 - 380-500 .432 93.52 2017-21 

Chloe Johnson 23 2167 261 184 87 86 - 286-340 .457 94.22 2018-22 

Erinn Scott 48.5 4571 270 172 89 82 - 418-790 .346 94.25 2015-18 

Amanda Brewington 12 1143 - 189 90 88 - 132-157 .457 95.25 2005-06 

 
  



 

Player Rounds Strokes Lo54 Lo36 Lo18 LoRnd Par/- W-L WLPct Avg Seasons 

Mara Brydges 22 2098 283 187 86 86 - 249-449 .357 95.36 2022-25 

Peyton Fredrickson 49 4693 265 174 84 84 - 404-1002 .287 95.78 2013-17 

Anne Hertl 33 3169 - 175 89 82 - 400-548 .422 96.03 2007-11 

Andrea Fillips 23 2257 - 185 92 86 - 227-481 .321 98.13 2005-08 

Ashley King 18 1769 - 192 89 89 - 210-510 .292 98.28 2006-08 

Anne Couturier 24 2361 - 181 88 86 - 197-452 .304 98.38 2009-13 

Marie Snyder 10 985 - 199 90 90 - 82-168 .328 98.50 2005-06 

Emily Billing 34 3459 300 184 89 89 - 202-834 .195 101.74 2014-18 

Lindsey Andershock 23 2363 - 194 95 93 - 169-530 .242 102.74 2006-10 

Alison Oddy 11.5 1249 320 204 90 90 - 89-301 .228 108.61 2022-23 

 

Less than 10 rounds Rounds Strokes Lo54 Lo36 Lo18 LoRnd Par/- W-L WLPct Avg Seasons 

Taylour Giesen 9 774 - 171 80 80 - 217-54 .801 86.00 2011-12 

Addison Dixon 1 88 - - 88 88 - 35-3 .921 88.00 2019-20 

Madi Bezilla 7 618 - 167 88 80 - 125-75 .625 88.29 2019-21 

Heather Schueller 1 91 - - 91 91 - 13-2 .867 91.00 2005-06 

Allie Dragoo 5 460 - - 87 87 - 95-51 .651 92.00 2008-09 

Kylie Damore 6 560 - - 87 87 - 120-130 .480 93.33 2006-07 

Grace Berenbrock 4 377 - 201 87 87 - 60-76 .441 94.25 2023-24 

Meg Christian 2 193 - - 92 92 - 11-33 .250 96.50 2021-22 

Lindsey Raap 2 193 - - 94 94 - 8-7 .533 96.50 2005-06 

Lindsay Reens 6 593 - - 91 91 - 89-128 .410 98.83 2019-22 

Marissa Langlois 1 99 - - 99 99 - 22-22 .500 99.00 2024-25 

Lindsey Brown 3 304 - - 98 98 - 36-91 .283 101.33 2021-22 

Evelyn Velasco 3.5 361 - 211 - 103 - 12-68 .150 103.14 2017-18 

Jenny Gwinn 9 938 - 197 113 85 - 39-269 .127 104.22 2005-08 

Becca Lodewyk 1 105 - - 105 105 - 7-8 .467 105.00 2005-06 

Maggie Zoller 8 844 - 202 100 99 - 64-300 .176 105.50 2014-15 

Gretchen Gangwier 6 646 - 225 101 101 - 18-138 .115 107.67 2007-11 

Sabrina Gallenberg 3 327 - 213 114 106 - 19-47 .288 109.00 2005-06 

Sarah Meath 2 222 - 222 - 107 - 2-95 .021 111.00 2016-17 

Cassandra LaMacchia 1 112 - - 112 112 - 3-25 .107 112.00 2011-12 

Kylee Chickering 2 227 - 227 - 110 - 1-96 .010 113.50 2016-17 

Tricia Wilcox 1 115 - - 115 115 - 1-13 .071 115.00 2010-11 

Alicia Davis 1 118 - - 118 118 - 0-14 .000 118.00 2010-11 

 

Best Scoring Average, Career (Min. 30 rounds) 
Average Player Years Rounds Strokes 

83.03 Alicia Flood 2012-16 68 5646 

83.40 Abby Hagan 2009-13 47 3920 

85.29 Kristina Raiz 2010-14 48 4094 

85.67 Kennedy Stoll 2021-23 33.5 2870 

85.77 Valerie Muyskens 2012-16 66 5661 

86.65 Alexandra Le 2018-22 31 2686 

86.71 Calli O'Neill 2019-23 43.5 3772 

86.79 Annalyse Hopping 2016-20 49.5 4296 

87.29 Molly Clark 2018-22 49 4277 

87.51 Jayda Kerns 2023-25 41 3588 

88.38 Emma Franklin 2021-25 50.5 4463 

89.45 Allison Quinn 2018-22 44 3936 

89.89 Zoey Quinn 2023-25 37 3326 

90.27 Taylor Giesen-Bayley 2008-11 30 2708 

90.52 Emma Millard 2015-19 63.5 5748 

90.58 Maddie Schense 2023-25 31 2808 

91.18 Jessica Morse 2005-09 34 3100 

91.53 Paige Watkins 2013-15 30 2746 

92.44 Brooke Kalisz 2020-24 43.5 4021 

92.91 Liz Couturier 2009-13 33 3066 

93.52 Sierra Baird 2017-21 37.5 3507 

94.25 Erinn Scott 2015-18 48.5 4571 

95.78 Peyton Fredrickson 2013-17 49 4693 

96.03 Anne Hertl 2007-11 33 3169 

101.74 Emily Billing 2014-18 34 3459 

 


